## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900700953

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBYY SOFTWARE LIMITED		10/20/2020	Limited Company: CYPRUS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBYY PLC (Cyprus Entity Reg. No. H.E. 339011)	
Street Address:	Kyriakou Matsi, 61	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1082	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: CYPRUS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5260122	ABBYY COMPARATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Janda

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERST0110TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Janda
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth f janda/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF ABBYY SOFTWARE\_APOSTILLE. NO.92291\_2020 (002)#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF ABBYY SOFTWARE\_APOSTILLE. NO.92291\_2020 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900716250 REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0538



H.E.130876

# MINISTRY OF ENËRĞY, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND OFFICIAL RECEIVER NICOSIA

20 October, 2020

### CERTIFICATE

### ABBYY SOFTWARE LIMITED

It is certified that the above Company was dissolved on 7/10/2020 without liquidation due to a scheme of Merger and Reorganisation with ABBYY PLC H.E 339011 in accordance with a Court Order dated 7/10/2020.

Georgios Triflerides

for Registrar of Companies.

/AS

## APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Cyprus

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Georgios Triftarides
- 3. acting in the capacity of Registrar of Companies
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Department of Registrar of Companies and Official Receiver, Ministry of Energy, Commerce and Industry

### Certified

5. at APOSTILLE - MJPO

6. the 27/10/2020

- 7. by Vasiliki Ioannou
- 8. No NIC MJPO-NIC 000092291/2020

9. Seal/stamp:



10. Signature:

For Permanent Secretary Ministry of Justice and Public Order

51852758

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0540** 

**RECORDED: 06/15/2022**